

# **Town of Jaffrey**

10 Goodnow Street Jaffrey, NH 03452 Telephone (603) 532-7880 Fax (603) 532-7862 Select Board Franklin W. Sterling, Jr. John E. Belletete Kevin Chamberlain

# NOTICE OF SELECT BOARD MEETING

JAFFREY FIRE STATION 138 Turnpike Road

> September 14, 2020 5:00pm Non-Public Session 6:00pm Public Session

This is a public meeting, those wishing to attend in person may do so, while observing social distancing and wearing a mask. Those not wishing to attend in person may join using Zoom:

Zoom.us/join Meeting ID: 818 8093 9192 Passcode: 245045 or Dial by your location 1-929-205-6099

**The meeting may also be viewed on Livestream at <u>www.townofjaffrey.com/live-meetings-and-video.</u> For difficulties connecting please call 532-8777 or email firechief@townofjaffrey.com.** 

# AGENDA:

#### A. Call to Order

B. Non-Public – In Accordance with RSA 91-A:3, II (L) Roll Call Vote to Enter Non-Public Session

#### C. Appointments

• MRI – Assessment Values

# **D.** Public Hearings

- Application to NH CDFA for CDBG Funds
- CDBG Economic Development Application of \$500,000 for Construction of a Water Treatment Facility and Distribution System

# E. Approval of Meeting Minutes

• Public Minutes of August 24, 2020 (Motion/Vote)

#### F. Consent Agenda

- 1. Payroll and Vendor Manifests
- Abatements
  a) #2020-75 Gregory Williams 13 Pinecrest Road \$30.77 Sewer
- 3. Notice of Intent to Cut Wood or Timber
  - a) Erica Hansberger Parker Road Map 251/Lot 8
  - b) Chris & Kelly Marcotte Chadwick Road Map 225/Lot 26
- 4. Raffle Request Jaffrey Chamber of Commerce Dozen Days of Dollars
- Authorization to expend Funds: Reclamation Fund

   a) \$750.00 NRRA Tire Removal
- 6. NH Association of Assessing Officials 2021 Election Ballot for County Directors
- 7. Meetinghouse Request
  a) #2020-4 Adam Wishart Interview Filming October 5, 2020

#### G. Old Business

- Beach Parking Permits
- Sewer Rates

# H. New Business

- <u>Resolution #2020-20-</u> Authorize and Withdraw \$7410.91 from the Bridge Rehabilitation CRF
- <u>Resolution #2020-21-</u> Authorize the Issuance of \$1,000,000 in General Obligation Bonds for Road Paving and Reconstruction

#### I. Reports to the Select Board

- Selectmen's Reports
- Town Manager's Report

# J. Other Business –

K. Non-Public – In Accordance with RSA 91-A:3, II (J) Roll Call Vote to Enter Non-Public Session

#### L. Adjournment

The Town of Jaffrey prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status.

The Town of Jaffrey is an equal opportunity employer.